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W/ HIGHEST OPERABLE PART @ 48"
AFF MAX
FACP| FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
MBI COMPANIES INC.
100 COLONIAL CENTER
@ DENOTES SPACE USED FOR SUTE 230
- - RESIDENTIAL PURPOSES LAKE MARY, FL 32746
] | : ; 4 0 @ IOKE DETECTOR L | PHONE: (407) 585-0330
I! A%, TRAVEL SMO CTO FAX: (407) 585-0336
“ DIST. TO EXIT @ EXIT CAPACITY(ALLOWED = Tocompanes.som
|| DOOR = 45'-0" OCC. CAPACITY ( ) ARCHITECTURE NO.: AA26000828
I FOR 2 BR UNIT: INTERIORS NO.: IB26000665
988 SF. GROSS @ @ EXIT OCCUPANT LOAD AS CONSULTANT
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SPRINKLER
RISER ROOM ‘ WALL LEGEND
L ] EXTERIOR WALL
1 STONE VENEER OVER METAL LATH OVER HOUSE WRAP OVER 1/2"
Sy . ,  EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON 2X6 WOOD STUDS 16" O.C. W/ 1/2' GYP. SeaL
i | BD. ON INTERIOR. PROVIDE R-19 UNFACED BATT INSULATION. ARCHITECT:
|=| REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STONE VENEER HEIGHTS
|| 6
‘ {I; EXTERIOR WALL
;% ___F TR o i"!i STONE VENEER OVER METAL LATH OVER HOUSE WRAP OVER 1/2"
=== === . ] EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON 2X6 WOOD STUDS 16" O.C. W/ 1/2" GYP.
i T BD. ON INTERIOR. PROVIDE R-19 UNFACED BATT INSULATION.
(— Ji o - REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR BRICK VENEER HEIGHTS
= === e ===l
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o Iﬁzjﬁ EXTERIOR WALL
= — — 1 Il M — — 2 : . SIDING OVER HOUSE WRAP OVER 1/2" EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON
im=== ‘ ‘ === 2X6 WD STUDS 16" 0.C. W/ 1/2" GYP. BD. ON INTERIOR. PROVIDE [
(= =1z 7 ﬁ] R-19 UNFACED BATT INSULATION.
il 7 / ] 1 HOUR RATED BREEZEWAY WALL
I (Fng?HCBARPGﬁIm’ 1 [ | — I SIDING OVER HOUSE WRAP OVER 1/2' EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON
i 648 SF. GROSS 6 i — —— 2X6 WD STUDS W/ 5/8" FIRE RATED GYP. BD. ON INTERIOR.
: | o | PROVIDE R-13 BATT INSULATION. BUILD IN ACCORDANCE WITH SCOTT D. MALENOCK
! gl\l}/E)Al):(Lg(Y)F;;/ST, DIST. TO EXIT COPYRIGHT © MBI COMPANIES INC. 2019
DOOR = 38-0" 1 HOUR TENANT SEPARATION WALL 5 THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL DENIES ANY AND ALL
i DOUBLE 2X STUD WALL W/ 1 LAYER FIRE RATED 5/8' GYP. BD. ON RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY FOR PROBLEMS WHICH
12 i 4 = I il i = | I — ————— = m OUTER SIDES AND 1 LAYER 1/2“ PLYWOOD ON INSIDE OF ONE SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DESIGN INTENT THEYY
WALL. PROVIDE TWO LAYERS R-13 BATT INSULATION. BUILD CONVEY, OR PROBLEMS WHICH ARISE FROM OTHERS
WALL IN ACCORDANCE W/ UL #341. PROFESSIONAL'S GUIDANGE WITH RESPECT TO ANY
E O o ERRORS, OMISSIONS, INCONSISTENCIES, AMBIGUITIES
T3 = ol . . |NTER|OR WALL PART|T|ON OR CONFLICTS WHICH ARE ALLEGED.
2X4 WOOD STUDS W/ 1 LAYER OF 1/2' GYP. BD. EACH SIDE. PROJECT INFORMATION
PROJECT:
. . INTERIOR WALL PARTITION [
2X6 WOOD STUDS W/ 1 LAYER OF 1/2" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE.
['YPICAL LIFE SAFETY PLAN - BUILDING TYPE 4 ) - EXPANSION JOINT WESTWOOD AT
——— 1 WINTER HAVEN
: =1- NOTES:
1. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR STUD SPACING ON ALL WALLS. APARTMENTS
2.1/2" GYP. BD. IS TO BE USED IN LIEU OF 5/8' GYP. BD. AT ALL NON-RATED PARTITIONS PROJECT ADDRESS:
@ FROM 2ND FL. TYP. EA. STAIR 3. SEE A6 SHEETS FOR ENLARGED UNIT PLANS 4
@ FROM 3RD FL. TYP. EA. STAIR Avene G
1A | e— 1 - HOUR RATED WALL, UL# U356 Winter Haven, FL 36801
MAX TRAVEL DIST. FROM DWELLING HUD# 067-35554
UNIT ENTRY DOOR TO EXIT. 1B | e— 1 - HOUR RATED WALL, UL# U341 PROJECT NO.. 180888
GROUND FL:  82-3'
2ND FL: 91'-9" ACTIVE DESIGN PHASE
O FOR REVIEW ONLY
| O FOR PERMITTING ONLY
O SCHEMATIC DESIGN
O DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
O CONSTRUCTION BIDDING
|| CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
O AS-BUILT RECORD SET
REVISION INFORMATION
3 NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
KEY PLAN
THIS NEW BUILDING IS CLASSIFIED AS GROUP R-2 - RESIDENTIAL 1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A PRE - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 3. INTERIOR FINISHES
(2017 F.B.C) TYPE V-B CONSTRUCTION, UNPROTECTED, SPRINKLERED. TEST OF THE EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND EXIT SIGNAGE PRIOR TO THE FINAL MINIMUM INTERIOR FINISH CLASSIFICATION FOR RESIDENTIAL,
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY INSPECTION WITH THE FIRE MARSHALL IN SPRINKLERED BUILDING (2017 FBC TABLE 803.11) 2
ATTENDANCE.
FBC
PROJECT DATA LIFE SAFETY NOTES T AGOESS GLASSE AORG
OTHER SPACES CLASSC A,B,ORC
TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE:
. 1. TYPE V-B RATING REQUIREMENTS (TABLE 601) SHEET INFORMATION
P)E; ':thggégjm SF GROSS(BUILDING TYPE 4) A. EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS - NO RATING REQUIRED 4. MEANS OF EGRESS (IBC SECTION 1004): SHEET 1SSUED. e
B. NON-BEARING EXTERIOR WALLS - NO RATING REQUIRED LESEE?SOVSE;HRF;EMRPZEFC‘%%NRI%%RRVSE)D! » | cesonco sy =
. BEYOND 30' FROM NEAREST STRUCTURE (TABLE 601 & 602) . : : :
TOTAL: 19,508 SF GROSS (BUILDING TYPE 4) C. INTERIOR BEARING EXTERIOR WALLS - NO RATING REQUIRED STAIRS 3 DRAWN BY: AV
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD D. INTERIOR NON-BEARING PARTITIONS - NO RATING REQUIRED MIN. CORRIDOR WIDTH o U;TT REVIEWED BY. oMG
PER FLOOR: BUILDING TYPE 4: E. COLUMNS - NO RATING REQUIRED MIN. CLEAR OPENING OF EXIT DOORS 30 SHEET TITLE:
44 (1ST FLOOR) F. FLOORS AND FLOOR/CEILING - NO RATING REQUIRED e oA OPENIINS OF BT S 2
TOTAL: 88 H. GABLE ENDS OF ROOF - NO RATING REQUIRED : :
]
**BASIC ALLOWABLE AREA --- 30,240 S.F. (WORST CASE) PER FLOOR, PER FBC, 2017,
TABLE 506.2 & 506.2.3 (AREA INCREASE) BUILDING TYPE 4 LIFE
MAX. HEIGHT PERMITTED: 60-0" TABLE 504.3
ACTUAL HEIGHT: 28- 8" SAFETY PLAN
SHEET NO.:

A003




	Sheets
	A001 - BUILDING TYPE 1 LIFE SAFETY PLAN
	A002 - BUILDING TYPE 2&3 LIFE SAFETY PLAN
	A003 - BUILDING TYPE 4 LIFE SAFETY PLAN
	A004 - UL RATINGS
	A005 - UL RATINGS
	A006 - UL RATINGS
	A101-1 - BUILDING TYPE 1 GROUND FLOOR PLAN
	A101-2 - BUILDING TYPE 1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
	A102-1 - BUILDING TYPE 2 GROUND FLOOR PLAN
	A102-2 - BUILDING TYPE 2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
	A103-1 - BUILDING TYPE 3 GROUND FLOOR PLAN
	A103-2 - BUILDING TYPE 3 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
	A103-3 - BUILDING TYPE 3 THIRD FLOOR PLAN
	A104-1 - BUILDING TYPE 4 GROUND FLOOR PLAN
	A104-2 - BUILDING TYPE 4 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
	A201 - DETAILS
	A202 - DETAILS
	A301 - BUILDING TYPE 1 & 2 ROOF PLANS
	A302 - BUILDING TYPE 3 & 4 ROOF PLAN
	A401 - BUILDING TYPE 1 ELEVATIONS
	A402 - BUILDING TYPE 2 ELEVATIONS
	A403 - BUILDING TYPE 3 ELEVATIONS
	A404 - BUILDING TYPE 4 ELEVATIONS
	A501 - WALL SECTIONS
	A502 - WALL SECTIONS
	A503 - WALL SECTIONS
	A504 - WALL SECTIONS
	A505 - STAIR SECTION
	A506 - STAIR DETAILS
	A600 - ACCESSIBILITY GENERAL NOTES AND DETAILS
	A601 - TYPICAL 1 BEDROOM UNIT LAYOUT, DOOR SCHEDULES
	A602 - TYPICAL 2 BEDROOM UNIT LAYOUT, DOOR SCHEDULES
	A603 - TYPICAL 3 BEDROOM UNIT PLANS AND DETAILS
	A604 - TYPICAL UNIT MILLWORK ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS
	A605 - TYPICAL UNIT MILLWORK ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS
	A606 - TYPICAL UNIT MILLWORK ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS
	A607 - TYPICAL UNIT MILLWORK ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS
	A701 - TRASH DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE
	A702 - POOL CABANA
	A800 - PAVILION LIFE SAFETY PLAN
	A801 - PAVILION FLOOR PLAN
	A802 - PAVILION DOOR SCHEDULE & DETAILS
	A803 - PAVILION REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
	A804 - PAVILION ROOF PLAN
	A805 - PAVILION FINISH FLOOR PLAN
	A806 - PAVILION ELEVATIONS
	A807 - PAVILION ELEVATIONS
	A808 - PAVILLION INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
	A809 - PAVILION WALL SECTIONS
	A810 - PAVILION ENLARGED PLANS
	A811 - PAVILION DETAILS
	A812 - PAVILION DETAILS
	G000 - COVER SHEET
	G001 - LIST OF DRAWINGS
	G002 - ADDRESSING


